Light Commercial 3-6 Ton
Belt Drive Pkg Heat PumpsREPAIR PARTS
RP-633
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
© 2010 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
September 2010
CPH036XXX3BXJXBB

IO-399 I & O MANUAL
B1757910 SUPPLEMENTAL INSERT (EBTDR)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
3RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Tubing Assembly
4 RP-633www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL 0270L00086S11
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M19, M20)0131M00008PS21
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M21, M22)B13400249S21
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M7,
M8, M13, M14)
0131M00007PS21
COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M3, M4, M9,
M10, M15, M16)
B13400269S21
COND MOTOR 575V (M5, M6, M11, M12, M17, M18)0131M00098S21
COND MOTOR 575V (M23, M24)0131M00100S21
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G00002S41
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083F51
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M23, M24)
0150G00001S61
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M19, M20, M21, M22)B1086765S61
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000071
Image 2:
ACCUMULATOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)B122620612
ACCUMULATOR .875 (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
B122620712
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 0130M0007522
SOLENOID COIL B1225022S32
SIDE RAIL (QTY 2)0121L00244RF42
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER (M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
2048520152
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,

CAP W/O-RING (QTY 2)B9102097NS
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS 0159L00028NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
5RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
6 RP-633www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0270L0008011
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0270L0013911
INSULATED ASSY, ECONOMIZER DOOR 0270L0008121
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
0121L00233RFDG31
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
0121L00343RFDG31
CORNER POST (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18)
0121L00237RFDG41
CORNER POST (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)0121L00344RFDG41
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0121L00263DG51
LOUVERED COMPRESSOR PANEL (M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121L00354DG51
SMOKE DETECTOR COVER 0121L00321NS
Image 2:
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4,

M22, M23, M24)
0121L00353DG72
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
7RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Condenser / Evaporator Coil Assembly
8 RP-633www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Condenser / Evaporator Coil Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M2, M4)0201L00038S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M14, M16, M18)0201L00039S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M8, M10, M12)0201L00040S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M13, M15, M17)0201L00043S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M7, M9, M11)0201L00044S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M3)0201L00047S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M20, M22, M24)0201L0005311
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M19, M21, M23)0201L0005511
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 575V (M6)0201L00048S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL 575V (M5)0201L00051S11
COND BLOCK-OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
0121L0031121
COND BLOCK-OFF (M5, M6)0121L0031921
COND BLOCK-OFF (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
0121L0034821
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
0202L00020S31
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
0202L00026S31
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12)
0202L00029S31
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
0202L0003231
DRAIN PAN GASKET 0154L0000941
DECK SIDE CHANNEL 0121L0024351
ELECTRIC HEAT RETAINER 0121L0028861
ELECTRIC HEAT COVER 0121L0014471

(M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0130M00009P121
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
9RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assembly
10 RP-633www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DRAIN PAN 0161L0000511
COND BLOCK-OFF PLATE 0121L0032421
COND MOUNTING ANGLE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18)
0121L0025431
COND MOUNTING ANGLE (M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
0121L0034931
DRAIN PAN SUPPORT 0121L0023841
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) (M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
0121L0028751
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) (M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121L0035751
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (CENTER) (M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121L0029861
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121L0028671
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (HAIRPIN SIDE) (M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
0121L0030381
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (HAIRPIN SIDE) (M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0121L0035881
FILTER ANGLE-TOP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0121L0029091

0160L00008NS
FILTER 24 X 24 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0160L00046NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
11RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Belt Drive Blower Assembly
12 RP-633www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Belt Drive Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0131L00003S11
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 1.5 HP 575V (M5, M6, M11,
M12, M17, M18, M23, M24)
0131L00004S11
BELT DRIVE MOTOR, 230 & 460 / 60HZ 3PH (M19,
M20, M21, M22)
B3240007S11
BLOWER SIDE ANGLE (QTY 3)0121L0029721
MOTOR MOUNT PLATE 0121L0027131
MOTOR MOUNT ANGLE 0121L0027241
BELT DRIVE BLOWER SHAFT 0163L0000551
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 10 2539302FS61
MOUNTING BRACKET BEARING (QTY 2)B320130071
BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL B136805681
FIXED SHEAVE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)B212001191
FIXED SHEAVE AK59 (M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
0163L0003191
FIXED SHEAVE AK61 (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18)
B320430391
FIXED SHEAVE AK66 (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)B320431091
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B1398604101
BALL BEARING 1.00" (QTY 2)B1399500111
FAN BELT, NOTCHED (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0164L00002121
FAN BELT, NOTCHED (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
0164L00003121
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL40 X 5/8" (M1, M2,

BLOWER CUT-OFF 1864703FNS
STEEL KEY (000158812) 4.5" B1398603NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
13RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assembly
14 RP-633www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DEFROST CONTROL BOARD PCBDM13311
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V (M1, M2, M7, M8,
M13, M14, M19, M20)
B114164321
TRANSFORMER 480V, 75VA, RESETTABLE (M3,
M4, M9, M10, M15, M16, M21, M22)
B114167221
TRANSFORMER 575/24V (M5, M6, M11, M12, M17,
M18, M23, M24)
0130M00045S21
24V RELAY (M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0130M00025S31
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 3P, 24V (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M15, M16, M17, M18, M21,
M22, M23, M24)
CONT3P025024VS41
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 3P, 24V (M1, M2, M7, M8,
M13, M14, M19, M20)
CONT3P030024VS41
CAPACITOR 5/370V CAP050000370VAS51
TERMINAL BOARD 0130M00038S61
ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY
RELAY
PCBFM13171
CAPACITOR STRAP 20520901NS
DEFROST HARNESS (M1, M2, M7, M8, M13, M14)0259L00077NS
DEFROST HARNESS (M19, M20)0259L00077NS
DEFROST HARNESS (M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M15, M16, M17, M18, M21, M22, M23,
M24)
0259L00078NS
WIRE HARNESS, CONTROL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,

WIRING HARNESS (M21, M22, M23, M24)0259L00094NS
WIRING HARNESS (M19, M20)0259L00094NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH036XXX3BXJXBB
M2 - CPH036XXX3BXXXBB
M3 - CPH036XXX4BXJXBB
M4 - CPH036XXX4BXXXBB
M5 - CPH036XXX7BXJXBB
M6 - CPH036XXX7BXXXBB
M7 - CPH048XXX3BXJXBB
M8 - CPH048XXX3BXXXBB
M9 - CPH048XXX4BXJXBB
M10 - CPH048XXX4BXXXBB
M11 - CPH048XXX7BXJXBB
M12 - CPH048XXX7BXXXBB
M13 - CPH060XXX3BXJXBB
M14 - CPH060XXX3BXXXBB
M15 - CPH060XXX4BXJXBB
M16 - CPH060XXX4BXXXBB
M17 - CPH060XXX7BXJXBB
M18 - CPH060XXX7BXXXBB
M19 - CPH072XXX3BXJXBB
M20 - CPH072XXX3BXXXBB
M21 - CPH072XXX4BXJXBB
M22 - CPH072XXX4BXXXBB
M23 - CPH072XXX7BXJXBB
M24 - CPH072XXX7BXXXBB
15RP-633 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
16 RP-633